
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
.- NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABIUTY j

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by 'the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

William Cardwell m . .
Moody Park, .
Scarva, County Armagh

Patrick O*Kane
Toberhead, Castledawson,
County Londonderry

Thomas Lavery
41 Jubilee Avenue,
Lisburn, County Antrim

Norman Pearl and
Dennis MsMillan

ISA Cross Lane,
Lisburn, County Antrim

Norman Pearl and
Dennis McMillan

13F Cross Lane, Magheragall,
Lisburn, County Antrim

Helen Dempsey
1 Antrim Road,
Portrush, County, Antrim

Helen Dempsey
Antrim Gardens, N

Portrush, County Antrim

Rohouse Development
Company Limited

3rd Floor, Fanum House,
Great Victoria Street, Belfast

. " Occupation

Unemployed

Unemployed

Car Valet ;

Unemployed

Unemployed

Kiosk Operator (Ice-cream
Saleswoman)

Kiosk Operator (Ice-cream
Saleswoman

Limited Liability Company

CREDITOR

Full 'Name and Address

Joseph Morton Limited
Commercial Road,
Banbridge, County Down

Jeoffrey Kane
21 Toberhead Road,
Curran, County Londonderry

United Dominions Trust
Limited >

Bedford House.
Bedford Street, Belfast

Department of Finance
for Northern Ireland

Oxford House,
Chichester Street, Belfast

Department of Finance for
Northern Ireland

Oxford House,
Chichester Street, Belfast

Belfast Telegraph Newspapers
Limited

124 Royal Avenue, Belfast

The Commercial Paper •
Company Ltd.

1/3 Guildhall Street,
Londonderry

T. Oscar Rollins & Co.
Limited ' • .

27/29 Linenhall Street,
Belfast ' : - '

Date of
judgment

4 February 1980

21 September 1979

28 November 1975

28 February 1980

24 April 1980

17 January 1978

18 June 1980

14 May 1980

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£402.38

£324.60

£186.22

£503.28

£376.10

£935.36

£249.22

. £4,415.35

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£402.38

£324.60

£186.22

£503.28

£376.10

£935.36

£249.22

£4,415.35

Date of
Certificate

27 October 1980

27 October 1980

27 October 1980

22 October 1980
*

22 October 1980

22 October 1980

22 October 1980

^22 October 1980


