## **ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE**

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR		CREDITOR	Date of	Amount recoverable	Amount for which	Data at
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	judgment	on foot of judgment	for which Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
William Cardwell Moody Park, Scarva, County Armagh	Unemployed	Joseph Morton Limited Commercial Road, Banbridge, County Down	4 February 1980	£402.38	£402.38	27 October 1980
Patrick O'Kane Toberhead, Castledawson, County Londonderry	Unemployed	Jeoffrey Kane 21 Toberhead Road, Curran, County Londonderry	21 September 1979	£324.60	£324.60	27 October 1980
Thomas Lavery 41 Jubiles Avenue, Lisburn, County Antrim	Car Valet	United Dominions Trust Limited Bedford House. Bedford Street, Belfast	28 November 1975	£186.22	£186.22	27 October 1980
Norman Pearl and Dennis MsMillan 13A Cross Lane, Lisburn, County Antrim	Unemployed	Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	28 February 1980	£503.28	£503.28	22 October 1980
Norman Pearl and Dennis McMillan 13F Cross Lane, Magheragall, Lisburn, County Antrim		Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	24 April 1980	£376.10	£376.10	22 October 1980
Helen Dempsey 1 Antrim Road, Portrush, County Antrim	Kiosk Operator (Ice-cream Saleswoman)	Belfast Telegraph Newspapers Limited 124 Royal Avenue, Belfast	17 January 1978	£935.36	£935.36	22 October 1980
Helen Dempsey Antrim Gardens, Portrush, County Antrim	Kiosk Operator (Ice-cream Saleswoman	The Commercial Paper Company Ltd. 1/3 Guildhall Street, Londonderry	18 June 1980	£249.22	£249.22	22 October 1980
Rohouse Development Company Limited 3rd Floor, Fanum House, Great Victoria Street, Belfast	Limited Liability Company	T. Oscar Rollins & Co. Limited 27/29 Linenhall Street, Belfast	14 May 1980	£4,415.35	£4,415.35	.22 October 1980

903